

TOYA S.A.
ul. Sołtysowicka 13 - 15
51 - 168 Wrocław
tel.: 071 32 46 200
fax: 071 32 46 373
e-mail: biuro@yato.pl

ODDZIAŁ WARSZAWSKI
Teren ProLogis Park Nadarzyn
al. Kasztanowa 160
05 - 831 Młochów k. Nadarzyna
tel.: 022 73 82 800
fax: 022 73 82 828

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

0922/YG-09200/EC-food/2022

We declare and guarantee with full responsibility that the following products:

Name and size	Item no.
Insulation barrel 10 l	YG-09200
Insulation barrel 15 l	YG-09201
Insulation barrel 20 l	YG-09202
Insulation barrel 25 l	YG-09203
Insulation barrel 35 l	YG-09204
Insulation barrel 50 l	YG-09205

fulfill requirements of the following European Directives / Regulations:

1935/2004 – regulation (WE) materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Test was conducted for food simulant: - 0,5% cytric acid

Test report no.: ANL22011302A1-O issued by: Ankel Testing (DongGuan) Co., Ltd.

Declared migration:

Barium: < 1.2 mg/kg	Vanadium: < 0.01 mg/kg
Copper: < 4 mg/kg	Cobalt: < 0.02 mg/kg
Iron: < 40 mg/kg	Arsenic: < 0.002 mg/kg
Tin: < 100 mg/kg	Molybdenum: < 0.12 mg/kg
Chromium: < 0.25 mg/kg	Silver: < 0.08 mg/kg
Manganese: < 1.8 mg/kg	Cadmium: < 0.005 mg/kg
Zinc: < 5 mg/kg	Antimony: < 0.04 mg/kg
Aluminum: < 5 mg/kg	Mercury: < 0.003 mg/kg
Nickel: < 0.14 mg/kg	Thallium: < 0.0001 mg/kg
Lithium: < 0.048 mg/kg	Lead: < 0.01 mg/kg
Beryllium: < 0.01 mg/kg	

Requirements for the use of material or article:

The product is intended for contact with food.

Wrocław, 2022.09.06

(Place and date of issue)

 **TOYA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ**
SPECJALISTA DS. TECHNICZNYCH
TOMASZ ZYCH

(Name and signature of authorized person)